Legals-IND

APN: 930-44-763 TS No

1-01300CA TSG Order lo.: 210917895-CA-VOI NOTICE OF TRUSTER SALE UNDER DEED OF TRUST YOU ARE IN DE TRUST YOU ARE IN DE-FAULT UNDER A DEED OF TRUST DATED APRIL 3, 2006. UNLESS YOU TAKE ACTION TO PRO-TECT YOUR PROPERTY, IT MAY BE SOLD AT A PUBLIC SALE. IF YOU NEED AN EXPLANA-TION OF THE NATURE OF THE PROCEEDING THE PROCEEDING AGAINST YOU SHOULD CONTACT A LAWYER. Affinia Default Services, LLC, as the duly appointed Trustee, unde and pursuant to the power of sale contained in that ertain Deed of Trust Re corded April 6, 2006 as Documient 2006000231674 of Official Records in the office of the Recorder of Orange County, California, ex-ecuted by: MICHAEL MARK HOLLAND A MARK HOLLAND A SINGLE MAN, as Trustor, will be sold AT PUBLIC AUCTION TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER for cash (payable in full at time of sale by cash, a cashier's check drawn by a state or national bank, a check drawn by a state or federal credit union, or a check drawn by a state or federal savings and loan association, savings association, or savings bank specified in section 5102 of the Financial Code and authorized to do business in this state). All right, title and interest conveyed to and now held by it under said deed of trúst in the property situated in said county and state, and as more fully described in the above referenced deed of trust. Sale Date: Decem-ber 7, 2022 Sale Time: 1:30 PM Sale Location: At the North front entrance to the County Courthouse at 700 Civic Center Drive West, Santa Ana, CA 92701 File No.:21-01300CA The street address and other common designation, if any, of the real property described above is purported to be: 7920 E Menton Ave, Ana-heim, CA 92808. The undersigned Trustee dis-claims any liability for any incorrectness of the street

CHANGING **YOUR NAME AND NEED TO PUBLISH?**

For all public notices, please call us for rates and information:

(714) 894-2575 Legals-IND

address and other com tion. There are three step mon designation, if any, shown herein. Said sale will be made in an "AS IS" condition, but without covenant or warranty expressed or implied, regard-ing title, possession, or encumbrances, to pay the remaining principal sum of the note(s) secured by said Deed of Trust, with interest thereon, as provided in said note(s), advances, if any, under the terms of the Deed of Trust, estimated fees, charges and ex-penses of the Trustee and of the trusts created by said Deed of Trust to-wit \$29,243.00 (Estimated). Accrued interest and addi tional advances, if any, will increase this figure prior to sale. It is possible that at the time of sale the opening bid may be less than the total indebtedness due. NOTICE TO POTEN-TIAL BIDDERS: If you are considering bidding on this property lien, you should understand that there are risks involved in bidding at a trustee auction. You will be bidding on a lien, not on the property itself. Placing the highest bid at a trustee auction does not automatically entitle you to free and clear ownership the property. should also be aware that the lien being auctioned off may be a junior lien. are the highest bidder at the auction, you are or may be responsible for paying off all liens senior to the lien being auctioned off, before you can re-ceive clear title to the property. You are encour-aged to investigate the ex-istence, priority, and size of outstanding liens that may exist on this property by contacting the county recorder's office or a title insurance company, either of which may charge you a fee for this information. If vou consult either of these resources, you should be aware that the same lender may hold more than one mortgage or deed of trust on the property. NO-TICE TO PROPERTY OWNER: The sale date shown on this notice of sale may be postponed one or more times by the mortgagee, beneficiary, trustee, or a court, pursu-ant to Section 2924g of the or a court, pursu California Civil Code. The law requires that informa-tion about trustee sale postponements be made available to you and to the public, as a courtesy to those not present at the sale. If you wish to learn whether your sale date has been postponed, and, if applicable, the resched-uled time and date for the

sale of this property, you may call, (916) 939-0772 for information regarding

the trustee's sale or visit

www.nationwideposting.co m, for information regard-

ing the sale of this prop-

erty, using the file number assigned to this case, T.S.# 21-01300CA. In-

formation about postpone-ments that are very short in duration or that occur

close in time to the sched-

uled sale may not immedi-ately be reflected in the

telephone information or on the internet website The best way to verify

The best way to verify postponement information

is to attend the scheduled sale. NOTICE TO TEN-ANT: You may have a right to purchase this prop-

erty after the trustee auc-tion pursuant to Section

2924m of the California Civil Code. If you are an "eligible tenant buyer," you

can purchase the property if you match the last and highest bid placed at the trustee auction. If you are

may be able to purchase the property if you exceed the last and highest bid

placed at the trustee auc-

vou

an "eligible bidder

internet website.

this

to exercising this right of purchase. First, 48 hours after the date of the trus ee sale, you can call (916) 939-0772, or visit this internet website www.nationwideposting.com, us-ing the file number as-signed to this case 21-01300CA to find the date on which the trustee's sale was held, the amount of the last and highest bid, and the address of the trustee. Second. vou must send a written notice of in tent to place a bid so that the trustee receives it no more than 15 days_after the trustee's sale. Third, you must submit a bid so that the trustee receives it no more than 45 days after the trustee's sale. If you think you may qualify as an "eligible tenant buyer" or "eligible bidder," you should consider contacting an attorney or appro-priate real estate professional immediately for advice regarding this poten-tial right to purchase. File No.:21-01300CA If the Trustee is unable to con-vey title for any reason, the successful bidder's sole and exclusive rem edy shall be the return of monies paid to the Trust-ee and the successful bidder shall have no further recourse. For Trustee Sale Information Log On www.nationwideposting.co m or Call: (916) 939-0772. Dated: November 1, 2022 By: Kellee Vollendorff Foreclosure Associate Af-finia Default Services, LLC 301 E. Ocean Blvd., Suite 1720 Long Beach, CA 90802 (833) 290-7452 NPP0417764 To: INDE-PENDENT 11/16/2022, 11/23/2022, 11/30/2022 Independent Independent 11/16,23,30/22-124913 TSG No.: 170369714-CA-ΤS Νo

Legals-IND

Legals-IND

M S I T S No.: CA1700281653 APN: 135-347-05 Property Address: 3340 WEST OLINDA LANE ANAHEIM, CA 92804 NOTICE OF TRUSTEE'S SALE YOU ARE IN DEFAULT UN-DER A DEED OF TRUST, DATED 10/12/2005. UN-LESS YOU TAKE AC-TION TO PROPERTY, IT MAY BE SOLD AT A PUB-YOUR PROPERTY, IT MAY BE SOLD AT A PUB-LIC SALE. IF YOU NEED AN EXPLANATION THE NATURE OF THE PROCEEDING AGAINST YOU, YOU SHOULD CONTACT A LAWYER. On 12/29/2022 at 12:00 P.M., First American Title Insurance Company, as duly appointed Trustee under and pursuant to Deed of Trust recorded 10/21/2005, as Instrument No. 2005000849659 book , page , , of Official Records in the office of the County Recorder of OR-ANGE County, State of California. Executed by: ISMAEL ROSAS RIVERA, A MARRIED MAN AS HIS SOLE AND SEPARATE PROPERTY AND IS-MAEL ROSAS RUBIO, A SINGLE MAN AS JOINT TENANTS, WILL SELL AT PUBLIC AUCTION HIGHEST BIDDER FOR CASH, CASHIER'S CASH, CASHIER'S CHECK/CASH EQUIVAL-ENT or other form of pay-ment authorized by 2924h(b), (Payable at time of sale in lawful money of the United States) At North front entrance to the County Courthouse, 700 Civic Center Drive West Santa Ana, CA 92701 Al 700 right, title and interest conveyed to and now held by it under said Deed of Trust in the property situated in said County and State de-scribed as: AS MORE FULLY DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE MEN-TIONED DEED OF TRUST APN# 135-347-05 The street address and other common designa-

tion, if any, of the real property described above WEST OLINDA LANE, ANAHEIM, CA 92804 The undersigned Trustee dis-claims any liability for any incorrectness of the street address and other common designation, if any, shown herein. Said sale will be made, but without covenant or warranty ex pressed or implied, regard-ing title, possession, or encumbrances, to pay the remaining principal sum of the note(s) secured by said Deed of Trust, with interest thereon, as provided in said note(s), advances, under the terms of said Deed of Trust, fees charges and expenses of the Trustee and of the trusts created by said Deed of Trust. The total amount of the unpaid balance of the obligation secured by the property to be sold and reasonable estimated costs, expenses and advances at the time of the initial publication of the Notice of Sale is \$ 704,387.74. The benefi-ciary under said Deed of Trust has deposited all documents evidencing the obligations secured by the Deed of Trust and has de clared all sums secured thereby immediately due and payable, and has caused a written Notice of Default and Election to Sell to be executed. The undersigned caused said Notice of Default and Election to Sell to be recorded in the County where the real property is located real property is located. NOTICE TO POTENTIAL BIDDERS: If you are con-sidering bidding on this property lien, you should understand that there are risks involved in bidding at a trustee auction. You will a trustee auction. You will be bidding on a lien, not on the property itself. Pla-cing the highest bid at a trustee auction does not automatically entitle you to free and clear ownership of the property. You should also be aware that the lien being auctioned off The lien being auctioned off may be a junior lien. If you are the highest bidder at the auction, you are or may be responsible for paying off all liens senior to the lien being auctioned off, before you can re-ceive clear title to the property. You are encourproperty. You are encouraged to investigate the ex istence, priority, and size of outstanding liens that may exist on this property by contacting the county recorder's office or a title insurance company, either of which may charge you a fee for this information. If you consult either of these resources, you should be aware that the same lender may hold more than one mortgage or deed of trust on the property. NO-TICE_TO_PROPERTY OWNER: The sale date shown on this notice of sale may be postponed one or more times by the mortgagee, beneficiary, trustee, or a court, pursu-ant to Section 2924g of the California Civil Code The law requires that informa tion about trustee sale postponements be made available to you and to the public, as a courtesy to those not present at the sale. If you wish to learn whether your sale date has been postponed, and if applicable, the resched-uled time and date for the sale of this property, you may call 1-866-539-4173 or visit this internet website https://www.hudsonandmarshall com usin the file number assigned to this case CA1700281653.Informacase tion about postponements that are very short in duration or that occur close in time to the scheduled sale may not immediately be

reflected in the telephone

information or on the Inter-

net Website. The best way to verify postponement in formation is to attend the scheduled sale. NOTICE TO TENANT: You may have a right to purchase this property after the trustee auction if conducted after January 1, 2021 pursuant to Section 2924m of the California Civi Code. If you are an "eligible tenant buyer vou can purchase the property if you match the last and highest bid placed at the trustee auction. If you are an "eligible bidder," you may be able to purchase the property if you exceed the last and highest bid placed at the trustee auction There are three steps to exercising this right of purchase. First, 48 hours after the date of the trustee sale, you can call 1-866-539-4173, or visit this internet website https://www.hudsonand marshall.com, using file number assigned to this case CA1700281653 to find the date on which the trustee's sale was held, the amount of the last and highest bid, and the address of the trustee Second, you must send a written notice of intent to lace a bid so that trustee receives it no more than 15 days after the trustee's sale. Third, you must submit a bid, by remitting the funds and affidavit described in Section 2924m(c) of the Civil Code, so that the trustee receives it no more than 45 days after the trustee's sale. If you think you may qualify as an "eligible ten-ant buyer" or "eligible bid-der," you should consider contacting an attorney or appropriate real estate professional immediately for advice regarding this potential right to purchase. If the sale is set aside for any reason, the Purchaser at the sale shall be entitled only to a return of the deposit paid. The Pur-chaser shall have no further recourse against the Mortgagor, the Mortgagee or the Mortgagee's attor-ney. Date: First American ney. Date: First American Title Insurance Company 4795 Regent Blvd, Mail Code 1011-F Irving, TX 75063 First American Title Insurance Company MAY BE ACTING AS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPT-ING TO COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMA-TION OBTAINED MAY BE TION OBTAINED MAY BE USED FOR THAT PUR POSE FOR TRUSTEE SALE INFORMATION PI EASE CALL 1-866-539 4173NPP0418010 To: IN-DEPENDENT 11/23/2022, 11/30/2022, 12/07/2022 Independent 11/23,30,12/7/22-125211 NOTICE OF

Legals-IND

PETITION TO ADMINISTER ESTATE OF: SUSAN ANDRY CASE NO. 30-2022-01291883-PR-

LA-CJC To all heirs, beneficiaries, creditors, contingent cred-itors, and persons who may otherwise be inter-ested in the will or estate, or both, of SUSAN AN-DRY.

A Petition for PROBATE has been filed by: ROSEANNA BERNDT in the Superior Court of Cali-fornia, County of OR-ANGE. The Petition for Probate

requests that ROSEANNA BERNDT be appointed as personal representative to administer the estate of the decedent.

The petition requests au-thority to administer the estate under the Inde-pendent Administration of Estates Act. (This author-ity will allow the personal representative to take many actions without obmany actions without obtaining court approval. Be-

Legals-IND

fore taking certain very im-portant actions, however, the personal representat-ive will be required to give notice to interested persons unless they have waived notice or consen-ted to the proposed action.) The independent administration authority vill be granted unless an interested person files an objection to the petition and shows good cause why the court should not

A hearing on the peti-tion will be held in this court as follows: JAN 12, 2023 at 1:30 PM in Dept. C8, 700 Civic Center West, Santa Ana, CA 92701.

The court is providing the convenience to appear for hearing by video using the court's designated video platform. This is a no cost service to the public. Go to the Court's website at The Superior Court of Califor-nia - County of Orange (occourts.org) to appear remotely for Probate hear-ings and for remote hear-ing instructions. If you ing instructions. If you have difficulty connecting or are unable to connect to our remote hearing, call 657-622-8278 for assistance. If you prefer to ap pear in-person, you can

appear in the department on the day/time set for your hearing. If you object to the granting of the petition, you should appear at the hear-ing and state your objec-tions or file written objec-tions with the court before the hearing. Your appear-ance may be in person or by your attorney by your attorney. If you are a creditor or a

contingent creditor of the decedent, you must file your claim with the court and mail a copy to the personal representative ap-pointed by the court within the later of either (1) four months from the date of first issuance of letters to a general personal representative, as defined in section 58(b) of the California Probate Code, or (2) 60 days from the date of mailing or personal delivery to you of a notice under sec-tion 9052 of the California Probate Code. Other California statutes and legal authority may affect your rights as a creditor. You may want to consult with an attorney knowledge-able in California law. You may examine the file kept by the court. If you are a person interested in the estate, you may file with the court a Request for Special Notice (form DE-154) of the filing of an inventory and appraisal of estate assets or of any petition or account as provided in Probate Code section 1250. A Request for Special Notice form is available from the court clerk

clerk. Attorney for petitioner: S H A N N O N N . W I E Z O R E K, E S Q , WIEZOREK & GEYE, APC 3450 E. SPRING ST., STE 212, LONG BEACH, CA 90806. (562) 396-5529 Buena Park/Anaheim

Independent 11/23,11/25,11/30/2022-125314

NOTICE OF PETITION TO ADMINISTER ES-TATE OF JAMES S. KR-EMPA aka JIM S. KR-EMPA aka JAMES STEVEN KREMPA

Case No. 30-2022-01291474-PR-LA-CJC To all heirs, beneficiaries creditors, contingent cred-itors, and persons who may otherwise be intermay otherwise be inter-ested in the will or estate, or both, of JAMES S. KR-EMPA aka JIM S. KR-EMPA aka JAMES STEVEN KREMPA A PETITION FOR PRO-PATE has been filed by BATE has been filed by Linda Citron in the Superi-

Legals-IND

or Court of California County of ORANGE. THE PETITION FOR PROBATE requests that Linda Citron be appointed as personal representat-ive to administer the estate of the decedent. THE PETITION requests

authority to administer the estate under the Inde-pendent Administration of Estates Act. (This author-ity will allow the personal representative to take many actions without obtaining court approval. Be-fore taking certain very important actions. however the personal representat-ive will be required to give notice to interested persons unless they have waived notice or consen-ted to the proposed action.) The independent administration authority will be granted unless an interested person files an objection to the petition and shows good cause

why the court should not A HEARING on the peti-tion will be held on Janu-ary 12, 2023 at 1:30 PM in Dept. No. C08 located at 700 CIVIC CENTER DRIVE W, SANTA ANA CA 92701.

The court is providing the convenience to appear for hearing by video using the court's designated video platform. This is a no cost service to the public. Go to the Court's website at the Superior Court of Califor-nia - County of Orange (occourts.org) to appear remotely for Probate hear-ings and for remote hearing instructions. If you have difficulty connecting or are unable to connect to vour remote hearing, call 657-622-8278 for assistance. If you prefer to appear in-person, vou can appear in the department on the day/time set for

your hearing. IF YOU OBJECT to the granting of the petition you should appear at the bearing and state your ob-jections or file written ob-jections with the court be-fore the hearing. Your ap-pearance may be in per-son or by your attorney. IF YOU ARE A CREDIT-OP or a contingent credit. OR or a contingent credit-or of the decedent, you must file your claim with the court and mail a copy to the personal represent-ative appointed by the court within the later of either (1) four months from the date of first issuance of letters to a general personal representative, as defined in section 58(b) of the California Probate Code, or (2) 60 days from the date of mailing or per-sonal delivery to you of a notice under section 9052 of the California Probate Code.

Other California statutes and legal authority may af-fect your rights as a credit-or. You may want to consult with an attorney knowledgeable in California law YOU MAY EXAMINE the file kept by the court. If you are a person interested in the estate, you may file with the court a Request for Special Notice (form DE-154) of the filing of an inventory and appraisal of estate assets or of any petition or account as provided in Probate Code section 1250. A Request for Special Notice form is

available from the court clerk. Attorney for petitioner: JOHN S MORRIS ESQ SBN 173014 MORRIS & MORRIS ATTORNEYS AT LAW

150 N SANTA ANITA AVE STE 300 ARCADIA CA 91006

CN992052 KREMPA Nov 30, Dec 2,7, 2022 Buena Park/Anaheim Independent 11/30,12/2,7/2022-125348